RESOLUTION #7, 2024 OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY OF THE CITY OF WABASH, INDIANA ADOPTING NEW PERSONNEL MANUAL FOR ALL CITY EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, the City of Wabash employes personnel to carry out the functions of City government for the citizens of the City of Wabash, Indiana; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 3, 2019 adopted a Personnel Manual for the employees of the City of Wabash, Indiana; and

WHEREAS, the personnel manual adopted in 2019 needs updated;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD THAT:

Section 1. The attached Exhibit A constitutes a revised Wabash City Personnel Manual for all City employees;

Section 2. Any and all prior Wabash City Personnel Manuals are hereby revoked and are no longer in full force and effect as of the date of this Resolution.

Section 3. The attached Exhibit A is hereby adopted as the Personnel Manual for Wabash City Employees and is in full force and effect immediately upon passage of this Resolution on the date hereinafter subscribed.

Section 4. The new Personnel Manual for Wabash City Employees shall be distributed to each and every employee of the City of Wabash, Indiana.

RESOLVED this 19th day of December 2024.

Scott A. Long, Mayor

Todd Titus, Member

James Reynolds, Member

Attest:

Melanie Givens Penn, Clerk-Treasurer